## UNOFFICIAL COPY

RELEASE OF MORTGAGE OR TRUST DEED LOAN NO.: 0007556586

Eugene "Gene" Moore Fee: \$26.50 Cook County Recorder of Deeds Date: 06/05/2003 09:29 AM Pg: 1 of 2

DRAFTED BY: Leona Puccio ABN AMRO MORTGAGE GROUP 7159 Corklan Drive Jacksonville, FL 32258

After Recording Mail To: Clark A Richards Patricia P Richards 3922 Ellington Ave Western Sprgs, IL 60558

In consideration of the payment and full satisfaction of the debt secured by the Mortgage executed by CLARK A RICHAPDS AND PATRICIA P RICHARDS, HUSBAND AND WIFT.

as Mortgagor, and recorded on 07/05/2001 as document number 0010591647 in the Recorder's Office of COOK County, held by LASALLE HOME MOPTGAGE, as mortgagee the undersigned hereby releases said mortgage which formerly encumbered the described real property to wit:

Legal description enclosed herewith SEE ATTACHED

Commonly known as 3922 Ellington Ave, Western Springs IL 60558

PIN Number 18051030130000

The undersigned hereby warrants that it has full right and authority to release said mortgage as successor in interest to the original mortgagee.

Dated March 24, 2003

ABN-AMRO Mortgage Group, Inc.

Ву

POLLY MCDONAGH Vice President

STATE(OF Florida ) SS COUNTY OF Duval )

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me on March 24, 2003 by POLLY MCDONAGH, Vice President the foregoing Officer of ABN-AMRO Mortgage Group, Inc. on behalf of said Bank.

LR663 009 P2D



Notary Public

Khahala Blount
MYCOMMISSION # DD163755 EXPIRES
November 11, 2006
BONDED THRU TROY FAIN INSURANCE, INC.

SILVE

0315644121 Page: 2 of 2

## **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

Loan Number: 0007556586

LEGAL DESCRIPTION

LOT 4 IN PLOCK 7 IN FIELD PARK A SUB IN THE W 5/8TH OF THE W 1/2

OF SEC 5 T38N Pl2 E OF THE 3RD PM AND PART OF THE SW 1/4 PF SEC

32 T39N, R12 E OF THE 3RD PM IN COOK CNTY IL.

LR423/003 P2D